trade show and conference expenses of $115,000; management salaries and fees of $300,000; directors’ fees of
$30,000; and TSXV and transfer agent fees of $50,000. Of this amount, an aggregate of $330,000 in management
and director salaries and fees is expected to be paid to Non-Arms’ Length Parties as management and consulting
fees.

There may be circumstances where, for sound business reasons, a reallocation of funds may be necessary.
For additional information regarding the funds available to the Resulting Issuer and the proposed use of
those funds, see “Information Concerning the Resulting Issuer – Available Funds and Principal Purposes”.

Selected Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Information

The following table summarizes selected pro-forma consolidated financial information for the Resulting
Issuer as at September 30, 2016. The information should be read in conjunction with the Pro Forma
Financial Statements, which are attached hereto as Schedule “D”.

Panda
(unaudited)

as at
September 30, 2016

($)

ABcann
(unaudited)

as at
September 30, 2016

($)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(unaudited)

($)

Resulting Issuer
Pro Forma

(unaudited)
as at

September 30, 2016
($)

Current assets 195,269 1,901,847 27,580,547 29,677,663
Total assets 195,269 7,504,765 27,755,547 35,455,581
Current liabilities 29,788 5,928,338 (3,556,760) 2,401,366
Total liabilities 29,788 7,441,308 10,388,443 17,859,539
Shareholders’ equity  165,481 63,457 17,367,104 17,596,042

Stock Exchange Listings

The ABcann Shares are not listed on any Canadian or foreign stock exchange or traded on a Canadian or
foreign market. The Panda Shares are currently listed on the TSXV under the symbol “PDA”. The Panda
Shares were halted from trading on the TSXV on December 2, 2016, pending completion of the

- 20 -

Transaction. The closing price of the Panda Shares on the TSXV on December 1, 2016, being the last
trading date prior to the imposition of the halt and the announcement of the Transaction, was $0.24.

Sponsorship for the Transaction

Pursuant to Policy 2.2 of the TSXV Corporate Finance Manual, sponsorship is generally required in